
Government of West Bengal
Directorate of X'orests,

Office of tt{e Divisional Forest Officer,
, Purulia Division.
Phone No.: 03252-222329 & X'ax No.: 03252-228323

Email id. dfopur-
NOTICE INVITING OUOTATION NO-3s4/AJIPRL DMU/WBFBCCCR/2024-25

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, Purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under jurisdiction of
Ajodhya Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

ThequotationtobesubmittedtotheDivisionalForestofficer,PuruliaD
p.m. in the Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER. No by hand or in person submission will be
entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

MemoNo.1039/2-20-354/2024-25 Dated, purulia, the03.03.2025.
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-
1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on tle official website.2. The Chief Conseryator of Forests, South West Crcle, West Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, PuruliaZillaparishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
11. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.

assigning any

16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File. $d/-Anjan Guha,lFS

Divisional Forest Offrcer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

-{.t

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Relocation of Elephants and other u'ild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
iurisdiction of Aiodhva Ranse

I unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

Purulia DMU

/

at any

&



f

Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323

Quotation in sqaled cover is invited from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Anjan Guh4 IFS, bivisional Forest Officeq Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, Purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under jurisdiction of
Baghmundi Range, of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

The quotation to be submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division latest by 1 1.03202S within 3.00
p.m. in the Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER. No by hand or in person submission will be

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

Memo No. 1 040/2-2 0-3 5 5 12024-25

entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

by authority in presence of the quotationers or their

Dated, Purulia, the 03 "03.2025.

$d/-Anlan Gi:ha' !F$
Divisional Forest Officer,

Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-
1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on the official website.
2. The Chief Conseryator of Forests, South West Crcle, West Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest Officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9- The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officeq purulia.
1 1. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya" Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Ofhcers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

i

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Relocation of Elephants and other wild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
.jurisdiction of Baghmundi Range

1 unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

assigning anyat any

Purulia DMU



Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office ofthe Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-229323
Email id. dfonur-wb@nic.in

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under jurisdiction of Matha
Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

fh. quotation to be submitted to the Divisi
p.m. in the'Divisional office, purulia Division, bv posr or coURrER. No by hand
entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation at any
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

Memo N o.l0 4 I I 2-20-3 5 6 /2024-25 Dated, Purulia, the 03.03.2025.Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-1. The Chief Conseryator of Forests, MIS & E-governan"" fo. uploading on tle official website.2. The chief conseryator of Forests, South weJt crcle, west Bengal.3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9- The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
1 1. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-o-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
16. $otice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

-i.t

latest by 11.03.2025 within 3.00
or in person submission will be

assigning any

$d/-AnJan Guha, lF$

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
0r R elocation of Elephants and other wild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
.iurisdiction of Matha Range

I unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

&

s
i&

/ffi
t$ry



Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of tfie Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-22g323
Email id. dfop ur-wb@nic.in

ICE UOT NO-3s7
Quotation in sbaled cover is invited from bonafide agenVagencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by

name Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflici under jurisdiction of
Balarampur Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

The quotation to be submitted to the Divisioral
p.m. in the Divisional office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIiR. No by hand or in person submission will be
entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

by authority in presence

reject any quotation at ar

Memo N o. I0 42 I 2-20 -3 57 12024 -25
Copy forwarded for kind information with arequest to arrange for wide publicity to:-

Dated, Purulia, the 03.03.2025.

1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on tire official website.2. The chief conseryator of Forests, South west crcle, west Beirgal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
1 1. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their ofiFrcial website.
12. Ban-o-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla pariihad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Ofucers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

I
$d-Anlan Guha, tF$

Divisional Forest Offi cer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 R.elocation of Elephants and other wild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
.iurisdiction of Balarampur Range

l unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

B
rffii
t"ffi.)w

f



{}e
IRfds\r &::s :1lsrtt

L};;sl
I

Government of West Bengal
Diiectorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-ZZB323

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from bonafide agenVagencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Anjan Guh4 IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under jurisdiction of Arsha
Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

ThequotationtobesubmittedtotheDivisionulFo.esto
Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER. No by hand or in person submission will be entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

Memo N o.l 0 43 I 2-20 -3 5 8 /2024 -25
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-

assigning any

Dated, Purulia, the $.A3.2025.

1. The Chief Conseryator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploadirg or, tle official website.2. The chief conservator of Forests, South west crcle, west Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zillaparishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
11. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
1 2. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla p arishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Offrcers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File. $dl-Anien Guha, lF$

Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

SL Item of work Quantiff Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Relocation of Elephants and other wild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
jurisdiction of Arsha Range

1 unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

Head

at any



Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323
Email id. d,

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.359/KT/ PRL DMU/WBFBCCCR/2024.25

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by

name Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, Purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human anirnal conflict under jurisdiction of
Kotshila Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

The quotation to be submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division latest by 11.03.2025 within 3.00 p.m. in the
Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER No by hand or in person submission will be entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their
representatives who rnay like to be present at 4:00 p.rn.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

at any ti

Memo No.l 0 4 4 I 2-20 -3 59 /2024 -25
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-

Head Purulia DMU
Dated, Purulia, the 03.03.2025.

1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on the official website.
2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South West Crcle, West Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia ZillaPafishad, Purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest Officer, Extension Forestry Division, Purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest Corporation Division, Purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Purulia.
1 1. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.

r r*,t/"4
f .$,$.lk7

assigning any

16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File. Sd/-Anian Guha,lFS

Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

SL Item ofrvork Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value

0i Relocation of Elephants and other wild
animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
iurisdiction of Kotshila Ranse

1 unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00



^

Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323
Email id. dfop ur-wb@nic.in

R/2024-
Quotation in seaied cover is invited from bonafide agentlagencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by

narne Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Relocation
of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under jurisdiction of Jhalda
Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

ThequotationtobesubmittedtotheDivisionulFo.
Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER. No by hand or in person submission will be entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their
representatives who rnay like to be present at 4:00 p.rn.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

Memo N o.1 0 4 5 / 2-20 -3 60 I 2024 -2 5
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-

at any t any

Dated, Purulia, the 03.03.2025.

1 . The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governanci for uploading on t[e official website.2. The chief conservator of Forests, South west crcle, west Bengal. -
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zillaparishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
11. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Of,ficers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board. Purulia Division
17. 6uard File. Sd/-Anian Gtlha, IFS

Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Relocation of Elephants and other wild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under
jqlisdiction of Jhalda Ranse

I unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

x
.r;h
{ffi"}t#

DMU



.**
, 
€h*dfligdIi.J]

.. I 'li .,'
i''i4i" r,1

.-. .,:

. ,t
ii;i*ag=a'i&ri!iskr&!i,

{,
6I)CF, Fif.raace;'W$

:*",,:: ..t"7;.lt;

'+\

r.Fltrrnan ,' .

-r
:

i.,

-ri


